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Chattaronga is our home - a 25,000-acre private game reserve owned by the
Kruger family in the Limpopo Province of South Africa. The terrains are ruggedly
varied and hold a nearly endless bounty of prized game.

They require exceptionally experienced PH's who know the challenges of the
territory. By sharing our expertise and passion, we are able to deliver trophy
hunts that are simply unforgettable.

Are you considering a hunt? Do you have a particular trophy in mind? Whatever
your goals, we have the skill and experience to make your hunting expedition a
reality and to ensure that you have a unforgettable experience.




Philip is a passionate hunter who has enjoyed the sport for most of his life.

He has an uncanny knowledge of wildlife. At age 16, Philip became the youngest
Professional Hunter in the history of South Africa and he received his Big 5
hunting license when he was only 20 years old.

During his 18-year career as a guide, Philip led the majority of big game hunts in
Africa and specializes with both rifle and bow. He has successfully guided more
than 400 dangerous game hunts for enthusiasts of all ages. His youngest client
was age 5 and his oldest was 81. Philip is a consummate professional. He is
known for his calm and focused nature and he loves to share his passion with

others.
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By every measure, guests find their
accommodations at Chattaronga to be exceptional.
comfortable and restful — a safe respite in the very
heart of Africa.

From meaningful conversations over morning
coffee to captivating stories told and retold over
dinner, the Kriger family tradition of treating guests
with gracious hospitality is ever-present

When you hunt at Chattaronga, lasting
relationships are built, lifetime memories are made,
personal records are raised, and, not surprisingly,
plans to return are usually well in the making.



Gracious hospitality comes with the territory at
Chattaronga. Hunters and their guests mingle with
staff and the entire Krilger family around campfires,
evening cocktail and hors d'oeuvre service, and
dining tables.



Our celebrated chefs serves a daily selection of
wild game dishes in addition to traditional favorites
from family recipes, all of which can be paired with
an excellent selection of South African wines.
Outdoors, our sizzling barbecue area offers an
ideal venue for capturing the last moments of
daylight on another incomparable day.

As the sun sets, our amply-stocked bar is a great
spot for sampling popular and exotic South African
wines, spirits and beers - all enjoyed along with
tales of exhilarating experiences and adventures in
the African bush



LEOPARD HUNT SUCCESS RATE 75 OUT OF 80 - 94%
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KRUGER
NATIONAL PARK

South Africa is home to some of the best national
parks in the world for photographic tours. At the
very top of the list is the famous Kruger National
Park. This 2 Million Hectare park, hame to an
astounding abundance of fauna and flora, boasts
some of South Africa's best game viewing. You'll
never know what photo opportunity awaits around
the next corner.

Accommodation options for the park are quite
numerous and range from ulira-luxurious to very
basic. At your request, Chattaronga will gladly
arrange a photographic tour that suits your budget
and preferences to take place following your safari.
Just specify this option while arranging your
Chattaronga safari with us.

The major attractions are the great number and
variety of archaeological sites; San art sites; game
and Big Five experiences; unusually large examples
of numerous trees including bacbabs and climbing
figs; scenery; “moon landscapes” of sandstone
formations; bird life; eco routes and “three country”
experiences.

Activities

« (Guided tours to the archaeological and cultural
sites

= Visiting the Tree top walk and various game and
bird hides

= Self guided trails; Eco routes; guided trips to
Limited Motorized Zones

= Birding trips and night drives.

CHATTARONGA - EXCLUSIVE ACCESS TO THE WORLD'S MOST PROLIFIC HUNTING 29



CHOBE SAFARI LODGE

Duration: 3 days, 2 nights
Minimum of 2 clients

Chobe Safari Lodge, located on the banks of the
Chobe River in northern Botswana, is the best
destination for serious game viewers. The Park is
home to over 80 000 elephants as well as
numerous herds of buffalo. There are plenty to
choose from when it comes to food venues. The
Sedudu Bar, overlooking the Sedudu Island in the
Chobe river, is the place to unwind with a
sundowner.

Of all the activities offered (including mokoro safaris,
guided walks, game drives, fishing, birdwatching
and visits to the Xaxaba village), the helicopter flight
over the Okavango Delta is surely the highlight.

VICTORIA FALLS

Duration: 1 day
Minimum of 2 clients

While it is neither the highest nor the widest
waterfall in the world, it is classified as the largest,
based on its width of (5,604 ft) and height of (354
ft), resulting in the world's largest sheet of falling
water.

Victoria Falls is roughly twice the height of North
America's Niagara Falls and well over twice the
width of its Horeshoe Falls. In height and width
Victoria Falls is rivalled only by Argentina and
Brazil's Iguazu Falls.

Activities

+ Elephant Back Safari « 1 Day Ratting

+ Solo Bungi Jump + Helicopter flight

» Jet Boat Extreme « Walking with Lions

30 CHATTARONGA - EXCLUSIVE ACCESS TO THE WORLD S MOST PROLIFIC HUNTING



MORNING & SUNSET GAME DRIVES
Game drives are done in open 4x4 game drive
vehicles by well trained guides. Regular sightings
of Rhino, Buffalo, Sable antelope, Zebra,
Gemsbok, Kudu, Giraffe, Impala, Eland and Blue
Wildebeest. Morning drives are about 3 hour and
starts at 7am.

NIGHT DRIVES

Might drives are offered after dinner. Night drives
are very popular, where we concentrate on
nocturnal animals only. Aardwolf, small spotted
genet, and a very good chance to see the elusive
aardvark, various rodents, owls make for an
unforgettable game drive, not to mention the star-
studded night sky.

BIRD & GAME VIEWING

Bird & game hide overlooking a water hole, which
is an excellent location for photography and
general game viewing.

FISHING

Fishing for the legendary species of bream, barbel
(catfish), yellowfish, squeaker and mackerel not
only provides an exciting fishing experience, but
excellent game viewing (crocodile, hippo) and
birding as well. Equipment is provided, and a
knowledgeable guide is on hand for all expeditions.
Fishing is done by boat positioned near banks and
mid-river reads. The fishing is done at the
Magalakwena River Lodge, part of Chattaronga
Safaris, about 20 min. drive from the Chattaronga's
Baobab Lodge.

BEYOND THE HUNT,

ANOTHER WORLD TO CAPTURE.




FORMALITIES

Avalid passport is needed to enter any of the countries that we hunt in. South
Africa does not usually require a Visa. However some countries do require a
visa to enter Zimbabwe, most of the time these can be obtained at your port of
entry into Zimbabwe.

CITES PERMITS

Certain animal species will require a CITES (Convention on International
Trade in Endangered Species) permit for the import of the trophy into your
country of origin. We do not recommend applying for the permit before you
have harvested your desired trophy, after your safari you can apply as you will
then have the required documentation required from Chattaronga in order to
apply for your CITES permit.

WHAT TO PACK
We advise you to pack the following clothing and supplies on any of our & At A “ll
Safaris: : AN
o -"l Hfjﬁg.; A
One warm jacket = One wide belt
One sleeveless hunting jacket « One pocketknife
One set binoculars = One sweater or sweatshirt
Two pairs light leather shoes « Three pairs of thin cotton socks
3 Pairs of wool socks = One cap or hat with wide brim
One water bottle « Camera & spare batteries
One pair of gloves «  One razor with blades or batteries
One hunting knife = One pair sunglasses
Two hunting trousers = One small rucksack
One cartridge belt = One flashlight with spare batteries
Two long sleeve shirts - Soft cases for rifles
One mosquito repellent = One personal medicine kit

32



EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO KNOW BEFORI
AND DURIN( JUR ONE OF A KIND
EXPEDITION

INSURANCE

In the unlikely event of a hunting accident and/or need for emergency
evacuation, Chattaronga recommends Global Rescue — the number one
trusted partner for evacuation during hunting accidents. Visit their website at
www.globalrescue.com.

Our firearm insurance is handled by Hollis E. Boss of Sportsman's
Insurance Agency, Inc. (SIAl) B00-925-7767. They insure guns, bows,
cases and related items such as scopes, rings, quivers, sights, etc.

We suggest that you arrange for general travel insurance through your
credit card provider when booking your trip.

FEES INCLUDE:

= Accommodation, including full board

= Liguor and beverages served in camp (Wine, Beer & Soft Drinks)

= Laundry

= Full-time service of an experienced Professional Hunter. Trained staff,
trackers and skinners

= Field preparation of trophies. All transport within the hunting areas. All
hunting licenses

« Pick up and drop off at International Airport closest to the area in which
you are going to hunt
VAT Taxes on Day Rates

FACILITIES
We have a fully-equipped rifle and bow shooting range, ideal for preparing
yourself and your equipment for the hunt.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

A 50% deposit of total safari is payable upon confirmation of booking.
Outstanding balance is payable within 2 weeks. Internet banking/credit card
facilities is available in South Africa and Zimbabwe. Deposit will not be
refunded if safari is cancelled nine months or less prior to commencement.
Booking may be postponed to an alternative date without a penalty until the
next calendar year. Any further cancellation regardless of notification period
results into a 100% forfeit.

CANCELLATION POLICY

If you cancel mare than six months prior to the hunt, you are entitled to 50% of
your deposit refunded; cancellation less than six months priar to your hunt
results in deposit being forfeited. Or, your deposit may be carried forward to
the next calendar year without penalty. Cancellation in subsequent year will
result in complete forfeit.

WOUNDED ANIMAL POLICY
Awounded animal is regarded as a shot animal, and the full trophy fee will

apply.




Concealment is an integral part of the art of game hunting. Knowing which blind, hide or pit to use varies by
the hunter's physical ability or disability, by bow or by rifle, by bait, by species, by season, by location.
Whether at ground level, below ground level or from above at tree level,

Chattaronga has precisely designed the most effective cover, giving you, the bow or rifle hunter, the finest
vantage point for taking your trophy shot.




TOM MOLESKI
TOM@MEDIXAMBULANCE.COM
T'EL: 574-320-5021

NEIL SUMMERS
[EL: 541-345-6143
CELL: 541-543-1823

MIKE CHRISTIANSEN
TEL: 920-589-5678

CAMP NEWTON
TEL: 870-404-T086

PHILIP SMITH
T'EL: 573-289-8804

JOSH CLEGHORN
I'EL: 207-838-4989

ADAM CRAMER
CELL 614 395 1004
ADAM@BOWHUNTINGSAFARLCOM




TROPHY FEES SOUTH AFRICA OUR CONCESSION AREAS IN AFRICA

Baboon $ 300 We conduct hunts all over Africa - Prices on request
Black Wildebeest $ 1000
Blue Wildebeest $ 1500 7 g
Blue Wildebeest Cow $ 525 g 3
Golden Wildebeest $ 4500 e =
Kings Wildebeest $ 6 500 . S
Black Impala $3000 : ,
White Impala $ 3500
Saddleback Impala % 3 000
White Flanked Impala 3 500
Black Springbuck % 2 000 Il Cameroon
Common Springbuck 850
White Springbuck $ 1500 i —— Botswana
Copper Springbuck $ 3000 E{" )’ m NarTtia
Blesbuck g 1200 / '
Bushpig 1700 / | :
Buffalo $ 8 500 /f B= South-Africa
Bushbuck $ 2250 > - :
Caracal (Lynx) $ 1 500 ¥ Zambia
S E i TANZANIA =3 Zimbabwe
Eland (Cape) $ 3 000 7 :
Eland (Cape) Cow $1100 &l 'anzania
Eland (Livingstone) $ 4 500 ZAMBIA
o g
iraffe
Hyena % 4 500 “ " BOTSWANA ZIMBABWE
Impala $ 500
Impala Ewe $ 200
Jackal $ 500 NAMIBIA ;
Kudu g 3 500 L~ -
Kudu Cow 500 o
Nyala $ 2 200 SOUTH AFRICA o
Ostrich % 550
Forcupine 750
Red Lechwe $ 3 200 u DAILY FEES  $ 500 per hunter per day
Sl S0 s DANGEROUS 7 - SOUTH AFRICA SOUTH AFRICA Observers $ 250 per day
Roan $6 500
Steenbuck $ 650 White Lion Starting From $ 12 000 Elephant Starting From $ 30 000
Sable $ 4 500 White Lioness Starting From $ 6 000 Rhino Starting From $ 40 000
EESSEbE %3 500 Lion Starting From $10 000 Crocodile  Starting From $ 7 000
arthog $ 650 Li : .
Watarbrick $ 2 500 ioness Starting From $ 4 500 Hippo $ 7 500
Zebra ¢ 2 000 Leopard Starting From $ 40 000 Cape Buffalo $ 8 500
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HUNTING RATES TANZANIA: KILOMBERO VALLEY

Package

21 Day Premium Full Bag
16 Day Lion + Premium Plains Game

14 Day Leopard + Premium Plains Game
14 Day Buffalo + Major Plains Game

10 Day Buffalo + Regular Plains Game

AVAILABLE GAME® & TROPHY FEES

Species

Baboon
Buffalo
Bushbuck
Bushpig

Civet Cat
Crocodile Nile*
Duiker

Eland

Genet
Hartebeest
Hippopotamus
Honey Badger
Hyena

Jackal
Leopard®
Lion*
Porcupine
Pulku
Reedbuck
Sable Antelope
Serval Cat
Warthog
Waterbuck
Wild Cat
Zebra

Sub-Species

Yellow
Cape
Chobe

Common
Livingstone's

Lichtenstein’s
Ratel

Spotted

Black Backed
Crested
Southern
Roosevelt's

Common

Burchell’s

CQutfitting 1 x 1 Rates

Regular
License
10 day

2

2
1
1

1

CHATTARONGA

5 94,500
$ 76,500
$ 57,500
5 45,500
$ 35,000

Major
License
14 day

C AL

2

o el T e e N i T i Y

e N S

[ A

LUSIVI

Al

Premium
License
14 /16 / 21 day

3
3/3/4
1

*

*®

L T e e e O et o T 1 T T I T S P T e S

i 5 fla W

CESS TO

$ 31,900

Qutfitting 2 x 1 Rates

Trophy Fee

$ 5,500(1-2) - $ 6,000(3+)

THE WORLD'S

$ 500

$ 1,800
$ 1,500
$ 500
S 4,500
$ 1,000
5 4,500
$ 500
$ 2,000
$ 4,500
S 500
$ 1,500
S 500
$ 10,500
$ 15,000
S 500
$ 2,000
$ 1,500
$ 6,500
$ 1,000
1,000
$ 2,000
$ 500
§ 2,000

MOST PROLIFI

NOTES

The list of game outlined on the left is available
on licence, however due to quota limitations anly
key species can be guaranteed.

We strongly suggest that you stipulate priority
species upon booking your safari.

Camp: Ruhudji

International Entry Point: Dar es Salaam
Charter Flight Strip: Ruhudji

Road Transfer: 30 minutes

Commercial Airport: Iringa Airport

Road Transfer: 7 hours

Camp: Furua

International Entry Point: Dar es Salaam
Charter Flight Strip: Ruhudji

Road Transfer: 1 hour

Commercial Airport: Iringa Airport

Road Transfer: & hours

Camp: Dhala

International Entry Point: Dar es Salaam
Charter Flight Strip: Ndolo

Road Transfer: 30 minutes

Commercial Airport: Iringa Airport

Road Transfer: 6 hours

Note: There is NO fishing available in Dhala

* Elephant, Lion & Leopard are only available on
their respective licences, all are only included
together on a 21 day Premium Full Bag.

Additional fees to consider for this area include
charter flights / commercial flights and/or road
transfers.
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HUNTING RATES TANZANIA: LIWALE

Package

21 Day Premium Full Bag
16 Day Lion + Premium Plains Game

16 Day Elephant + Premium Plains Game
14 Day Leopard + Premium Plains Game
14 Day Buffalo + Major Plains Game

10 Day Buffalo + Reqular Plains Game

AVAILABLE GAME" & TROPHY FEES

Species

Baboon
Buffalo
Bushbuck
Bushpig

Civet Cat
Crocadile Nile
Duiker

Eland
Elephant®
Genet
Hartebeest
Hippopotamus
Honey Badger
Hyena

Impala

Jackal

Kudu
Leopard®
Lion*
Reedbuck
Sable Antelope
Serval Cat
Suni

Warthog
Waterbuck
Wild Cat
Wildebeest
Zebra

38

Sub-Species

Yellow
Cape
Chobe

Matal Red
Livingstone's

Blotched
Lichtenstein's

Ratel

Spottad
Southem

Silver Backed
Greater

Southem
Roosevelt's
Pygmy Antelope
Common

Nyasa
Burchell's

= = B R

Regular
License
10 day

CQutfitting 1 x 1 Rates

Major
License
14 day

3

= e e B e R

£
£

Pt et LA b e ek

$ 125,000

$ 89,900
$ 95,900
3 69,000
5 45,500
$ 35,000

Premium
License

14 /16 / 21 day

3
3/3/4
1

f1/2

X E

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2/2/3
1

1

1

2

f2/3

Qutfitting 2 x 1 Rates

$ 31,900

Trophy Fee

5 500

$ 5,500 (1-2) - $ 6,000 {3+

51,800
$ 1,500
$ 500

5 4,500
52,000
54,500

5 24,600 - $ 90,000

5 500

5 2,000
5 4,500
5 500
51,500
51,500
5 500

5 4,500
$ 10,500
5 15,000
51,500
S 6,500
51,000
5 2,000
51,000
5 2,000
5500

$ 2,000
5 2,000

THE WORLD'S MOST PROLIFI

NOTES

The list of game outlined on the left is available
on licence, however due to quota limitations anly
key species can be guaranteed.

We strongly suggest that you stipulate priority
species upon booking your safari.

Camp: Liwale

International Entry Point: Dar es Salaam
Charter Flight Strip: Liwale

Road Transfer: 30 minutes

* Elephant, Lion & Leopard are only available on
their respective licences, all are only included
together on a 21 day Premium Full Bag.

#* Limited guota, trophy is subject to availability,
if this trophy is of specific interest it should be
confirmed at the time of the booking.

Additional fees to consider for this area include
charter flights / commercial flights and/or road
transfers.
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TROPHY FEES TANZANIA: RUAHA VALLEY

Package

21 Day Premium Full Bag

16 Day Lion + Premium Plains Game

16 Day Elephant + Premium Plains Game
14 Day Leopard + Premium Plains Game
10 Day Buffalo + Regular Plains Game

AVAILABLE GAME" & TROPHY FEES

Species

Baboon
Buffalo
Bushbuck
Bushpig

Civet Cat
Dikdik

Duiker

Duiker

Eland
Elephant*
Genet

Honey Badger
Hyena

Impala

lackal
Klipspringer
Kudu

Kudu
Leopard*
Lion*
Porcupine
Reedbuck
Roan Antelope
Sable Antelope
Serval Cat
Warthog
Waterbuck
Zebra

Sub-Species

Yellow
Cape
Chobe

Kirk's
Common

Harvey's Red
Livingstone's

Ratel
Spotted

Southern
Black Backed
Greater
Lesser
Crested
Southern
Commaon

Defassa
Burchell’s

Regular
License
10 day

Ll o S R ]

—_—

T

CQutfitting 1 x 1 Rates
Kinyangesi

Qutfitting 1 x 1 Ra
Waga

$ 125,000

% 89 900

$ 95,900

5 69,000

$ 35,000

560,000
% 47,900

Premium
License
14 /16 / 21 day

5500
/2/3
$ 1,800
51,500
5 500
$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 2,000
& 4,500
§ 24,600
§ 500
$ 500
§ 1,500
$ 1,500
§ 500
52,500
5 4,500
59,500
510,500
5 15,000
5500
51,500
5 7,000
5 6,500
5 1,000
51,000
52,000
§ 2,000

*

*

*

B e T o T e e e e e S T e =T

THE WORLD S M(

fes

Trophy Fee

$ 5,500(1-2) - § 6,000(3+)

- $90,000

)ST PROLIFI

NOTES

The list of game outlined on the left is available
on licence, however due to quota limitations anly
key species can be guaranteed.

We strongly suggest that you stipulate priority
species upon booking your safari.

Camp: Kinyangesi

International Entry Point: Dar es Salaam
Charter Flight Strip: Msembe Airstrip
Road Transfer: 1 hour 15 minutes
Commercial Airport: Iringa Airport

Road Transfer: 4 hours

Camp: Waga

International Entry Point: Dar es Salaam
Charter Flight Strip: Msembe Airstrip
Road Transfer: 1 hour 15 minutes
Commercial Airport: Iringa Airport
Road Transfer: 4 hours

* Elephant, Lion & Leopard are only available on
their respective licences, all are only included
together on a 21 day Premium Full Bag.

Additional fees to consider for this area include
charter flights / commercial flights and/or road
transfers.
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TROPHY FEES TANZANIA: LUNDA

o NOTES

Package CQutfitting 1 x 1 Rates

21 Day Premium Full Bag % 198.000 The list of game outlined on the left is available

16 Day Elephant + Premium Plains Game $ 114 000 on licence, however due to quota limitations anly

_ ; key species can be guaranteed.
14 Day Leopard + Premium Plains Game $ 102,000 We strongly suggest that you stipulate priority
10 Day Buffalo + Regular Plains Game 5 66,000 species upon booking your safari.
Camp: Lunda
AVAILABLE GAME® & TROPHY FEES International Entry Point: Dar es Salaam
Species Sub-Species Regular Premium Trophy Fee Hbulns Flgnb i p: .Lunda it
License License Road Transfer: 30 minutes
10 day 14/ 16 / 21 day Commercial Airport: Iringa

HeEEEaT vellow 2 3 4500 Road Transfer: 3 hours
Buffalo Cape 2 3 55,500(1-2) - 5 6,000{3+)
Bushbuck Chobe 1 1 $ 1,800 * Elephant, Lion 8 Leopard are only available on
Bushpig 1 1 $1,500 their respective licences, all are only included
Civet 1 5500 together on a 21 day Premium Full Bag.
g:.:lii::r g:rr:infn i i ; i 1'333 Additional fees to consider for this area include
Eland Livingstone’s 1 44,500 charter flights / commercial flights and/or road
Elephant* 1* $ 24,600- § 90,000 i
Genet 1 $ 500
Honey Badger Ratel 1 5500
Hippopotamus -f-f1 54,500
Hyena Spotted 1 2 $1,500
Hyena striped 1 $ 2,000
Impala Southern i 3 51,500
Jackal Black Backed 1 1 5 500
Klipspringer 1 $2,500
Kudu Greater 1 54,500
Kudu Lesser 1 59,500
Leopard*® 1 5 10,500
Lion*® 1= 515,000
Porcupine Crested 1 5500
Serval Cat 1 $ 1,000
Warthog 1 2 51,000
Waterbuck Defassa 1 2 5 2,000
wild Cat 1 5 500
Zebra Burchell's 1 2 5 2,000
40 CHATTARONGA - EXCLUSIVE ACCESS TO THE WORLD'S MOST PROLIFIC HUNTING



TROPHY FEES TANZANIA: MASAILAND

Package
14 Day Leopard + Premium Plains Game

10 Day Premium Plains Game
7 Day Regular Plains Game

AVAILABLE GAME" & TROPHY FEES

Species

"

Baboon
Buffalo
Bushpig
Civet Cat
Dikdik
Duiker
Eland
Gazelle
Gazelle
Gazelle
Genet
Gerenuk
Hartebeest

Honey Badger

Hyena
Hyena
Impala
lackal
lackal
lackal
Klipspringer
Kudu
Leopard®
Oryx
Ostrich
Parcupine
Reedbuck
Serval Cat
Wild Cat
Wildebeest
Zebra

Sub-Species

Olive
Cape

Kirk's
Commaon
Patterson’s

Grant's
Robert’s

Thomson's

Coke's

Ratel
Spotted

Striped
East African

Black Backed
Side Striped
Silver Backed
Lesser

Fringe Eared

Crested

Chandler’s Mountain

White Bearded

Burchell's

CQutfitting 1 x 1 Rates
$ 67,900
$ 59,900
$ 23,900

Regular

License

7 day
1

L =

1
1

CHATTARONGA

EXCLUSIVI

Premium
License
10 / 14 day

Qutfitting 2 x 1 Rates

$ 56,900
$ 20,300

Trophy Fee

4 500
4 5,500
$ 1,500
$ 500
$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 4,500
$ 2,500
$ 4,000
$ 2,500
4 500
$ 9,500
$ 5,000
$ 500
$ 1,500
$ 2,000
$ 1,500
$ 500
4 500
$ 500
$ 2,500
$ 9,500
$ 10,500
$9,500
$ 2,500
$ 500
$ 3,500
$ 1,000
$ 500
$ 2,000
$ 2,000

THE WORLD § MOST PROLIFIf

NOTES

The list of game outlined on the left is available
on licence, however due to quota limitations anly
key species can be guaranteed.

We strongly suggest that you stipulate priority
species upon booking your safari.

Camp: Enduimet

International Entry Point: Kilimanjaro
Road Transfer: 2 hours

Charter Flight Strip: West Kilimanjaro
Road Transfer: 40 minutes
Commercial Airport: Arusha Airport
Road Transfer: 1 hour 45 minutes

Camp: Lake Matron

International Entry Point: Kilimanjaro
Road Transfer: 4 hours

Charter Flight Strip: Merugoi

Road Transfer: 30 minutes
Commercial Airport: Arusha Airport
Road Transfer: 3 hours 30 minutes

*Elephant & Leopard are only available on their
respective licenses.

*#* Cape Buffalo, Coke's Hartebeest, Leopard,
Fringe-Eared Oryx, Robert's Gazelle & Chandler's
Mountain Reedbuck are only available in Lake
Matron,

Additional fees to consider for this area include
charter flights / commercial flights and/or road
transfers.
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TROPHY FEES TANZANIA: MASWA MAKAO
Package CQutfitting 1 x 1 Rates

21 Day Premium Full Bag

16 Day Elephant + Premium Plains Game
14 Day Leopard + Premium Plains Game
10 Day Buffalo + Regular Plains Game

AVAILABLE GAME® & TROPHY FEES

Species Sub-Species Regular

License
; 10 day

Baboon Yellow 2

Buffalo Cape 2

Bushbuck Chobe i

Bushbuck Masai 1

Bushpig 1

Civet

Dikdik Kirk's 1

Duiker Comman 1

Eland Patterson’s

Elephant®

Genet

Hartebeest Coke's

Hippopotamus
Honey Badger Ratel

Hyena Spotted 1
Impala East African

lackal Black Backed 1
Klipspringer

Kudu Greater

Leopard®

Lion**

Porcupine Crested

Reedbuck Bohor

Serval Cat

Warthog

Wild Cat

Zebra Burchell's i

S CHATTAROMNGA - EXC

LUSIVI

$165,000
595,000

$ 85,000
$ 55,000

Premium
License

14 /16 / 21 day

3
3/3fa
1

*

e e e 7T T T R S R T U A S
E 3

f=f1

P i A3 b

ACCESS TO

Trophy Fee

5500

$ 5,500(1-2) - $ 6,000(3+)

51,800
52,000
51,500
5 500

51,000
51,000
54,500

S 24,600- 5 90,000

$ 500

$ 5,000
5 4,500
'S 500
41,500
$ 1,500
$ 500

$ 2,500
$ 4,500
$ 10,500
$ 15,000
$ 500
51,500
$ 1,000
$1,000
S 500

$ 2,000

THE WORLD S MOST PROLIFI

NOTES

The list of game outlined on the left is available
on licence, however due to quota limitations anly
key species can be guaranteed.

We strongly suggest that you stipulate priority
species upon booking your safari.

Camp: Maswa Makao

International Entry Point: Kilimanjaro
Charter Flight Strip: Makao Airstrip
Road Transfer: 30 minutes
Commercial Airport: Kilimanjaro
Road Transfer: 6 hours

* Elephant, Lion & Leopard are only available on
their respective licences, all are only included
together on a 21 day Premium Full Bag.

*# Lion is only available on a 21 day Premium Full
Bag licence in this area.

Additional fees to consider for this area include
charter flights / commercial flights and/or road
transfers.

HUNTING



HUNTING RATES TANZANIA
SAFARI RATES INCLUDE

= The service of a complete crew including Professional Hunter, tracker, cooks,
skinners, stewards and their assistants.
Provision of fully equipped camp, radio communications, daily access to satellite
wi-fi in all camps with the exception of the camps which already have mobile/cell
reception, and satellite telephones (upon request).
Hunting licences, Conservation Fee, Concession Fee and Government Trophy
Handling Fees.
Fully comprehensive first aid kits (prescribed medication s the client's
responsibility).
Fine food prepared by the cocks daily, fresh fruit and vegetables as well as
preserved foods of the highest quality available.
Every effort is made to accommodate specialty requests/requirements, provided
advance notice is given.
Soft drinks, mineral and sparkling water, alcoholic beverages and fresh juices
(please advise on preferences in advance).

= The provision of transport, one modern 4x4 safari vehicle per Professional
Hunter and the necessary load carriers for equipment, provisions, trophies, and
staff.

= The skinning and preservation of trophies in the field plus dipping, handling, and
transportation to Dar es Salaam.

= Acompany representative to assist you upon arrival and departure.

- Processing documentation and crating of trophies for exportation.

= All game on licence is subject to seasonsal availability and quota.

SAFARI RATES EXCLUDE

Firearm licence of $ 250 for each additional firearm.
Ammunition tax due at the airport on arrival, approximately $ 1 per round, plus
VAT, payable only per round entering Tanzania.
Visa, which can be obtained on arrival (check with your local Tanzanian Consul)
or online via hitps://visa.immigration.go.tz/.
Trophy Fees (inclusive of community development and anti-poaching
contributions).
Air charters and or road transfers.

»  Hotel accommodation and expenses before, during, and after the safari days.
Commercial airline flights, visas, alrport taxes and items of a personal nature
Graltuities for the staff and the Professional Hunters (cash only).

- Cost of transporting equipment and personnel to places beyond our concessions

for specific purposes as requested i.e. photographic safari expeditions.
- Airfreight of trophies from Tanzania.

CHATTARONGA - EXCLUSIVE ACCESS TO

ADDITIONAL FEES
Observer Fee

Cameraman or Film Crew
Professional Observer

Change of Area Fee (21-day oniy)
Personal Paramedic

Kilombero Fishing Add-on
Baiting Vehicle

Extra Vehicle + Guide/FH
Intercompany Camp Fee
Additional Firearm (2nd & 3rd)
Frivate Chef (excludes supplies)
VIP Airport Services (returmn)
Masseuse / Spa Technician

COMPANION RATES

Sharing the quota from a licence belonging to a primary hunter.

10 day Regular $19,000
16 day Premium $34.000
14 day Premium $30,500

RIFLE HIRE

$ 550 per day each

$ 450 per day each

$ 350 per day each

$ 5,000 per hunter

$ 600 per day (exciudes flights)
$ 800 per day ( for 2 anglers)
$ 450 per day each

$ 750 per day

$ 2,000 per change

$ 250 each

$ 500 per day

$ 1,500 per person

$ 500 per day

$29.000
$42 500

14 day Major
21 day Premium

% 90 per day + % 12 per round for smaller calibers, all rounds 375 and over to be billed

at § 17 per round of ammunition used.

HUNTING REGULATIONS

The Tanzanian Wildlife Department minimum length regulations are:

The minimum legal length for Leopard is 1.50 meters (60 inches) from tip of nose to

base of fail.

The minimum legal length for Elephant is 1.60 meters (62.99 inches) of tusk or 18

kilograms weight (39.6 pounds).

The minimum legal length for Crocodile is 3.00 meters (118 inches) from tip of nose

to tip of tail.

Minimum caliber for dangerous games is 375 (9.3 mm). Handgun hunting is strictly

forbidden.

INSURANCE

We strongly recommend that you obtain the following type(s) of insurance

- Accidental Death and Disability
« Loss of Personal Effects

- Emergency Evacuation

+  Medical

+ Trip Cancellation

THE WORLD S MOST PROLIFI

* Please make sure your policies are up fo date
and you are fully insured before you fravel
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HUNTING RATES TANZANIA

Gazelle Thompson's $ 2,500 Oryx Fringe Eared $ 9,500
Species sub-Species Trophy Fee Genet S 500 Ostrich $ 2,500
Genet Blotched 5 500 Porcupine Crested S 500
Baboon Olive s 500 Gerenuk 5 9,500 Puku s 2,000
Baboon Yellow S 500 Hartebeest Coke's 5 5,000 Reedbuck Bohor S 1,500
Buffalo Cape $ 5,500 (7-2)- $ 6,000 (3+)  Hartebeest Lichtenstein's $ 2,000 Reedbuck Chandler’s Mountain $ 3,500
Bushbuck Chobe 51,800 Hippopotamus 5 4,500 Reedbuck Southern 51,500
Bushbuck Masal S 2,000 Honey Badger Ratel S 500 Roan Antelope s 7,000
Bushpig 51,500 Hyena Spotted S 1,500 Sable Antelope Common S 6,500
Civet 5 500 Hyena Striped 5 2,000 Sable Antelope Roosevelt’s 5 6,500
Crocodile Mile 5 4,500 Impala East African 51,500 Serval Cat S 1,000
Dikdik Kirk's % 1,000 Impala Southern S 1,500 Steenbok S 1,000
Duiker Common $ 1,000 Jackal Black Backed S 500 suni Pyemy Antelope 5 2,000
Duiker Harvey's Red 5 2,000 Jackal Side Striped S 500 Warthog 5 1,000
Duiker Matal Red 5 2.000 Jackal Silver Backed S 500 Waterbuck Commaon S 2,000
Eland Livingstone's 5 4,500 Klipspringer 5 2,500 Waterbuck Defassa S 2,000
Eland Patterson’s 5 4,500 Kudu Greater s 4,500 Wild Cat S 500
Elephant* S 26,400 - $ 90,000 Kudu Lesser $ 9,500 Wildebeest Nyasa S 2,000
Gazelle Grant's 5 2,500 Leopard®* 510,500 Wildebeest White Bearded s 2,000
Gazelle Robert’s S 4,000 Lion* S 15,000 Zebra Burchell’s S 2,000
Elephant® Under 52.9 1bs § 26 400 from 60 - 70 1bs § 42,000 from 70.1 - 98.9 lbs § 54,000, over 99 8 [bs § 90,000

safeguard you, and your property.

= Kilombero North Safaris / Wembere Hunting Safaris accept no responsibility for
any accidents, injuries, ilinesses or fatality incurred during or arising while on safari,
nor loss or damage of property

+ The company accepts no responsibility for changes to Government Fees or
policies, however we will endeavour to notify you as quickly as possible iffiwhen
they occur.

Mo guarantees can be made for any animal not obtained during the hunting as we
adhere to principles and regulations of 'Fair Chase’.

It a safari Is cancelled 60 days or more prior to the start of the safarl, the deposit
will be refunded only if the safari is resold and a 15% administration fee will apply.
However, if a safari is cancelled within 60 days of the starting date no refund is
applicable, as such we do strongly recommend trip cancellation insurance.

Force majeure, meaning acts of God, explosion, floods, tempest, fire or accident, war,
threat of war, sabotage, insurrection, civil disturbance, of government intervention,
weather conditions or other untoward occurrences. In the event of force majeure, the
company is entitied to vary or cancel any itinerary or arrangement.

- Refunds in this case are solely al the discretion of the company, although all efforts
shall be made to refund wherever possible.

BOOKING CONDITIONS

- A deposit of 50% of safari rate is required to confirm the booking.

- The balance of the safari rate must be paid a minimum 3 months ahead of the starting
date of the booking.

» Kindly note that by confirming a hunting safari booking, the Client/Hunter and any of
their guests, assume resposibility for their personal safety and well-being, and they
acknowledge the risks they are undertaking by participating in this activity - the .
Company therefore is not liable for any losses of personal effects, accidental Injuries,
disabilities or death. .

= Game Trophy Fee and all Government royalties charged would be those applicable to

the year the safari is taken regardiess of what is quoted in the initial contract.

Invoices and quotes are subject to charge at any time based on any changes in

Government Fees, Taxes or Game Trophy Fees, which are out of our control .

-

CANCELLATION & LIABILITY

- Itis important to understand that hunting is a sport that involves risk and big
game hunting can be dangerous even though every possible care is taken to
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EXCLUSIVE ACCESS TO THE WORLD’'S MOST PROLIFIC HUNTING.

PHILIP CELL: +27 83 305 5371 E-MAIL: CHATTARONGA@GMAILCOM CHATTARDHGA_OFFICIAL
WWW.CHATTARONGAHUNTING.COM
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